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FOXLEY DESIGN

foxleydesign.com
foxleydesign@gmail.com
530.559.7552

RIVER FIRE
MASTER PLAN

THE TILDEN HOUSE
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ANALYSIS: CONSTRUCTION OF SINGLE FAMILY PRIVATE
CONSTRUCTION WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN DWELLING AND ALL ASSOCIATED SITE WORK, COVER SHEET
PROVIDE A CONSTRUCTION WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN ’ ’
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: TYPE V-B - RECYCLE AND/OR REUSE A MINIMUM OF 65 PERCENT OF ARCHITECTURAL PLANS: DESIGNER:
NONHAZARDOUS CONTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION WASTE. —_———— =
ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2019 EDITIONS A0-1:  GENERAL NOTES FOXLEY DESIGN
OF THE C.B.C..C.R.C., CM.C., CP.C,, CE.C.,, CECS. ALSO SEE SHEET A0-1, A0-2, AND CAL-GRN. SITE ANALYSIS: A0-2:  NEVADA COUNTY GENERAL NOTES 13366 ORTON ROAD
(ENERGY STANDARDS), AND C.G.B.S.C. (CAL-GREEN) = A0-3:  CAL-GREEN CHECKLIST- SHEET 1 GRASS VALLEY, CA 95945
BUILDING STANDARDS, PROPERTY MAINTENANCE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SEE SITE PLANS AO-4:  CAL-GREEN CHECKLIST- SHEET 2 (530) 559-7552 REMARKS
CODES, AND ALL APPLICABLE LOCAL ORDINANCES SPRINKLER SYSTEM DESIGN AND ENGINEERING SHALL BE A0-5:  WILDLAND-URBAN INTERFACE CHECKLIST e —
SUBMITTED FOR APPROVALS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. Al-:  FOUNDATION & FLOOR FRAMING (02121
] A1-2:  FLOOR PLAN
PROJECT IS LOCATED IN A MODERATE WILDLAND PROVIDE SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE a
URBAN INTERFACE AREA AND MUST COMPLY WITH WITH GRG AND NEVADA COUNTY REQUIREMENTS A1-3:  ROOF PLAN
THE PROVISIONS OF THE CRC 2019 (URBAN WILDLAND A24:  ELEVATIONS
INTERFACE BUILDING STANDARDS) -1
PROVIDE LETTER FROM THE WATER SERVICE PROVIDER A2-2:  SECTION
OR A WELL TEST REPORT INDICATING THE AVAILABLE WATER
ALL REQUIRED EXTERIOR MATERIALS SHALL BE LISTED PRESSURE AT THE FIRE SPRINKLER RISER. E1-1:  ELECTRICAL FLOOR PLAN
APPROVED BY 'OSFM' BUILDING MATERIALS LISTING
LABEL
GAS PIPING DIAGRAM STRUCTURAL PLANS: STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
DESIGN CRITERIA: DUCT WORK AND GAS LINE SIZING INSTALLED PER THE S1:  FOUNDATION & SHEAR WALL LINCOLN AND LONG ENGINEERING
. CA PLUMBING CODE TO BE FIELD VERIFIED BY THE INSPECTOR. S2-  ROOF ERAMING PLAN 568 EAST MAIN STREET, SUITE D
: GRASS VALLEY, CA 95945 —————
SNOW LOAD 49 LBS/ Fr SD1 ) STRUCTURAL DETAILS PHONE (530) 273'0503 ALL FIELD CHANGES TO APPROVED
CLIMATE ZONE: 11 SOLAR ARRAY LAYOUT SN1: STRUCTURAL NOTES FAX: (530) 274-3415 SET OF PLANS SHALL BE FIRST
WIND EXPSOSURE: C STRUGTURAL CALCULATIONS APPROVED BY THE BUILDING
SOLAR ROOF LAYOUT AND CALCULATIONS TO < > DEPARTMENT. FAILURE
BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO PERMIT APPROVAL BUILDING DEPARTMENT WILL BE
CAUSE FOR THE DEPARTMENT TO
ENERGY ANALYSIS: ENERGY DOCUMENTS: ———— ——————
u . REMARKS
AREA TABULATIONS: INSPECTION REQUIREMENTS: To#:  ENERGY CALCULATIONS IAN OBRIEN
TABULATIONS TO FACE OF STUD / FOUNDATION WALL 224 BRIDGE STREET FINAL DRAWINGS
INSPECTION IS REQUIRED FOR A SOIL FILL, COMPACTION AND GRADING. A (%LTOY) o TS p—— —
CONDITIONED FLOOR AREA:  APPROX. 1,210 SQ. FT. ALL FILL MATERIAL SHALL BE CLEAN AND FREE OF DEBRIS GREATER THAN '
12 INCHED IN DIAMETER. (L-V 19.10 (C) ALL FILL SHALL BE COMPACTED TO
COVERED ENTRY:  APPROX. 20 SQ. FT. A MINIMUM OF 90 PERCENT OF MAXIMUM DENSITY WITH A COMPACTION

REPORT ONSITE AT TIME OF INSPECTION.

ENTRY DECK:  APPROX. 80 SQ. FT. PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PERMIT, THE APPLICANT SHALL COMPLETE AND
SUBMIT A SPECIAL INSPECTION AND TESTING AGREEMENT FORM TO THE
BUILDING DEPARTMENT FOR REVIEW FOR ANY REQUIRED SPECIAL
INSPECTIONS.
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FOUNDATION NOTES: FOUNDATION VENT CALCULATIONS: =
BEAM SCHEDULE =
ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH AREA OF RAISED FOUNDATION: 1,166 SQ FT BEAM 1 6X 12 DF #1 13ET e
THE CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE, CURRENT EDITION. . a
VENT REQUIREMENT BEAM 2 11-7/8 TJI 210 SERIES @16" O.C. 135FT <Z( FOXLEY DESIGN
ALL HOLDOWNS AND ANCHOR BOLTS AT SHEARWALLS 1 SQ FT/150 SQ FT AREA » :
SHALL BE SET IN PLACE BY TEMPLATE PRIOR TO BEAM 3 4 X 12 DF #1 75FT = foxleydesign.com
FOUNDATION INSPECTION. foxleydesign@gmail.com
BEAM 4 4X 6 DF #1 OR #2 75FT O
VENT REQUIREMENT THIS PROJECT: o 530.559.7552
USE 5/8" ANCHOR BOLTS AT 48" O.C. WITH 3" X 3" X 0.229 BEAM 5 4X6DF #1 OR #2 25 FT p :
WASHERS 1,166 SQ FT/150 SQ FT=7.78 SQ FT : 5 ’g)\‘_}
CONGRETE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM STRENGTH OF BEAM 6 2X 8 DFPT W/ 1/4" TITEN SCREWS @ 12" OC STAGGERED =
2500 PS IN 28 DAYS. USE 6" X 14" FOUNDATION VENT BEAM 7 4X 8DF #1 OR #2 PT 5FT 5
L
BEAM 8 2X 8DF #1 OR #2 PT @ 12" OC 8 FT, MAX SPAN &
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS. REPORT FREE AREA OF VENT: 70 SQ IN=.49 SQ FT EACH 3
ANY DISCREPANCIES BEFORE BUILDING. BEAM 9 2X12 DFPT SFT O
7.78 SQ FT VENT REQUIREMENT/.49 SQ FT/VENT =
FOUNDATION WALLS TO EXTEND AT LEAST 6 INCHES —16 VENTS BEAM 10 4 X8 DF #1 OR #2 PT 8FT T
ABOVE THE FINISHED GRADE. - BEAM 11 2X 6 DF SS @ 48' O.C. 25 FT s
wn
MINIMUM 4x6 POST WHERE GIRDER JOISTS OCCUR. BEAM 12 3.5 X 11.25 PARALLAM PSL 2.0E 25 FT =
INSTALL 16 (N) FOUNDATION VENTS @ 4'-0" OC, MIN S
EXTEND SILL BOLTS 7" MINIMUM INTO FOUNDATION, o)
48" 0.C. MAXIMUM SPACING, UNLESS NOTED EVENLY ALONG PERIMETER OF FOUNDATION WALL P Z
OTHERWISE, AND MINIMUM OF 2 BOLTS PER SILL 9
BOARD. A BOLT SHALL BE LOCATED NOT LESS Q
THAN 12 INCHES FROM ENDS OF EACH PLATE. Q
o
[a)]
HOLD DOWN DEVICES MUST BE SECURED IN PLACE i '
PRIOR TO FOUNDATION INSPECTION @
Z
U.F.E.R. ELECTRICAL GROUNDING, 20 LINEAR FT. #4 REBAR . o ﬂ_
ENCASED IN 2' CONCRETE AT FOOTING WALL. - -
42I_0II
'_
ALL FOOTINGS SHALL EXTEND THE REQUIRED DEPTH FLOOR FRAMING < m
INTO UNDISTURBED EARTH. =
- 19-11" 7-914" 14-314" o I I I
=z
ALL ISOLATED FOOTINGS TO BE 8" DEEP MINIMUM PRO\QEE SII'EEC?_'T,L?@;LDL',%?TO;'SNEQ =
WITH #4s AT 12°0.C. EACH WAY. DOUBLE TOP PLATE 2013 CMC 310.0 AND 2013 CEC 210.63 . 724" 2 I—
CONTINUOUS WITH CRAWL SPACE MBHU5.50 : =
CONNECTORS FOR PRESSURE-TREATED OR FIRE- MUDSILL ACCESS DOOR CONNECTION TV CANTILEVER § CD
RETARDANT TREATED WOOD TO BE HOT-DIPPED FROM GIRDER FLOOR JOI$TS
GAS FURNACE AFUE RATING PER T-24 i w
GALVANIZED, STAINLESS STEEL, SILICON BRONZE FOUNDATION VENTS DUCT INSULATION R- VALUE PER T.24 1 TO MASONRY @ THIS AREA & <
OR COPPER. - FRAME INTO AIR CONDITIONER SEER RATING PER T-24 g,) 2
PONY WALLS e S I VI _—— & o e e e e e e - - =4 o
FOUNDATION PLATES / SILLS SHALL BE PRESSURE | . . @
TREATED DOUGLAS FIR WOOD AND SHALL BE . 27 x 27|x 12" | ) ) ) e
BOLTED TO THE FOUNDATION WITH NOT LESS THAN 5/8 P.T. MUDSILL MINIMUM g FOOTING ""\\ i & ' ! >
INCH NOMINAL DIA. BOLTS EMBEDDED AT LEAST 7 IN. 6" ABOVE GRADE 1 LIGHT WITH ‘A “““ S e A @' “““““ 1 ! i I I I
; 1 1
INTO CONCRETE AND SPACED NOT MORE THAN 48 CANTILEVER I [ I SWITCHAT ¢ WP ' <
APART OR AS OTHERWISE NOTED. BOLTS TO y ?CRAWL SPACE GFI P o o [ [ = m
BE LOCATED WITHIN 12 INCHES OF EACH END OF EACH FLOOR JOISTS - | | SERVICE < N | s I I =
P.T. STUD ADJACENT THIS AREA \\ OUTLET /—— i o o W —
SILL PIECE. FOUNDATION ' ' ‘ ‘@S / \ / \ ! o
TO FOUNDATION WALL WALL USE DQUBLE 11-7/8" TJI 210 | | [ \ | T3 = = 2 I _, I I
Ul —_— - - _I
MINIMUM 6 INCH VERTICAL DISTANCE FROM FINISHED SERIES AT 16" OC FOR | | \ S S LS I I S I I I < I—
RADE 10 WOOD FRAMING. CANITILEVER SECTION | | . . BEAM2,TYP , T U E ; N / I I )
- | | LOW PROFILE _¢_ USE DOUBLE 11-7/8" TJI 210 | m o I I Y 5 m
MINIMUM 2% GRADE SLOPE AWAY FROM FOUNDATION = MECH.|UNIT SERIES AT 16" OC FOR WALLS 3 m
- I I CANITILEVER SECTION ' ABOVE ~& ~l— ~l— 1 [ 3
DOWNSPOUTS TO 3' ROUND FLEXIBLE DRAIN PIPE. FOU N DATIO N VE NTS : : | ! ! & m
RUN TO DAYLIGHT / DISSIPATORS. COORDINATE WITH | =¥ GAS . ! ! T
GRADE AND FIELD CONDITIONS. [ [ | 1 1 = >
I I I_ 11 I_ 1 I_ 1 I_ U I I m
PROVIDE SEPARATE FOUNDATION DRAIN OF 4" 27 x27 x 12" | ; 149 > 52 ¥ 2 + x> e t 1 2 P
ROUND FLEXIBLE PERFORATED DRAIN PIPE. RUN TO FOOTING . . K A NS | | MBHU5.50 « m
DAYLIGHT / DISSIPATORS. COORDINATE WITH GRADE | AN ! ! | — gggﬂgﬁ;&% g
AND FIELD CONDITIONS. I 5.4
| 45] CRAWL SPACE D ; =aK TO MASONRY 2
REBAR: GRADE 40 o | =
,IJH'/’ ! I DROP GIRDER ~9°  DROPGIRDER | | DROP GIRDER : 5 3
27 x27 x 12" _I/ | _ = PCGZI N _BE;M 1 ) ) B-EAM 1 ) I- | -BEAM ; ) Et\‘) -
FOOTING | | Z N . . _ i_ 1 ! s
—_—— ; l W
: : / BEAM2,TYP HUCQ612-SDS : &
[ : | CONNECTION FROM : I ©
| | . GIRDER TO POST / w
I I \ / | 21X21X12" ! =
CRAWL SPACE NOTES: zaxaexiz 1 | <] So o7 13- et N z
FOOTING I o 2 I~ I~ =
) I I | I | | 5
< B m o | REMARKS
CRAWL SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A MIN. NET FREE iy @ , o =] / E \ / E \ 1 1 o)
VENTILATING AREA NOT LESS THAN 1/150 OF THE AREA 2 | | T WALLS | - | | - | | I 5 e
OF THE SPACE VENTILATED. ALL OPENINGS SHALL BE SD1 | | | ABOVE ~& S S I . ® T PERMIT SUBMITTAL
COVERED WITH CORROSION-RESISTANT METAL MESH ¢ N [ 3 / (I / 12-21-21
USE ITS2.06/11.88 ' 1 1 z
WITH MESH OPENINGS OF 14 INCH IN DIMENSION. : : \\ o [TS2.06/11.88 \~I 3 ~ " ni B : : 5
PROVIDE 18" X 24" FOUNDATION ACCESS WITHIN 20 FT. ! ! \ WALLS ' “~ ABOVE E? : o
OF PLUMBING CLEANOUT. [ [ ABOVE ——&w BEAM 6 LEDGER [ -
| | LUGHTWITH | Pl - - 75-._\ 2X 8 PT DF W/ I | e
CRAWL SPACES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM CLEARANCE I | SWITCHAT WP l ~ | 1/4" TOTEM SCREWS @ | | 5
OF 18" UNDER FLOOR JOISTS AND MINIMUM 12" UNDER o CRAWL SPACE ., GFI SERVICE l yd : 12" OC STAGGERED W/ I I i
FLOOR GIRDERS PER CODES. 24x24x12" ]_ _____ . _ OutLer 1 R « _ _15"EMBEDMENT _ p : ;
FOOTING 14 f (1) d 51~ =
I i I Y I 1 &
—_——t | SN } =
l.L _—— — — _—e — — — — - !_ ——————  em wm o -S L ook o o am am mm am o o o o Em ] A en e o B EE EE B B EE B EE EE EE EE B EE Em B = Em -— E
m' I — CANTILEVER §
CRIPPLE WALL NOTES: crAwL sPAcE /- (“oon Sy FLOOR JOISTS 2
o/ . / Ol (SN THIS AREA S
CRIPPLE WALLS SHALL BE FRAMED AND BRACED \ o
PER CBC SECTION 2320.11.5. st
2x4 FRAMED __ UPPERDECK | = | LOWER DECK ' 2X 12 PT 2
WALL [l @ / L ~— e
CRIPPLE WALLS EXCEEDING 4 FEET IN HEIGHT SHALL 0 | =1 STRINGERS <
BE FRAMED OF STUDS HAVING THE SIZE REQUIRED | |
1 ~Il — 1 in]
FOR AN ADDITIONAL STORY. |- . e w I ALL FIELD CHANGES TO APPROVED
T @ I SET OF PLANS SHALL BE FIRST
2x4 FRAMED r;\ = | APPROVED BY THE BUILDING
WALL LSC, TYP = [| DEPARTMENT. FAILURE
\IIEV)XEEIII:\IS‘RSI:I—EV“II ENTRY LANDING < | TOPROVIDE CHANGES TO THE
ENTRY LANDING AND STAIRS 2 BUILDING DEPARTMENT WILL BE
AND STAIRS 5 | CAUSE FOR THE DEPARTMENT TO
FRAME IN FIELD W ISSUE A STOP WORK NOTICE.
% ]
z || REMARKS DATE
8I_1 n 14I_6II 8
N
L
CANTILEVER AREA g FINAL DRAWINGS
14I_3II 5I_2II 22I_7II O
. = | PERMIT SET XX-XX-XX
=
42I_0II %
=
=
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L
o
g
a
=
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FLOOR PLAN NOTES: " 5
=] =
TOP PLATE SPLICING: USE A MINIMUM OF 4 FT. LAP SPLICE MIN. 30" x 30" CLEAR MAINT. SPACE AT HWH AND T ;
WITH (10) 16d'S INTO EACH SIDE OF LAP OR USE ST6224 FURNACE - VERIFY ROOM DIMENSIONS W/ EQUIPMENT ceunamnto LT 2
STRAP ACROSS PLATE BREAKS. SHOWER HEAD Y &
m ATTIC ACCESS ABOVE WITH LIGHT ON SWITCH AND SERVICE i o
ALL EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE 70" TALL. OUTLET. PROVIDE LARGE ACCESS DOOR TO ACCOMMODATE dia s <
ATTIC MOUNTED MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT. NI LE 072 ABOVE 2 FOXLEY DESIGN
ALL INTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE SOLID CORE WOOD DOORS TUB FIXTURES AIEEN FLOOR LEVEL AT o foxleydesign.com
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED IF ATTIC HAS A VERTICAL HEIGHT OF MORE THAN 30", AT SPADECK TUB | SHWR ol | foxleydesign@gmail.com
PROVIDE A READILY ACCESSIBLE ACCESS OPENING NOT o 530.559.7552
APPLIANCES DESIGNED TO BE FIXED IN POSITION SHALL BE o 2 O e O T - 5 /%’\s-
SECURELY FASTENED IN PLACE. SUPPORTS FOR APPLIANCES = :
SHALL BE DESIGNED AND GONSTRUGTED T0 SUSTAIN MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT IS INSTALLED IN ATTIC (ACCESS TO 3
" \ 1
VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL LOADS WITHIN THE STRESS BE WITHIN 20 FT. OF MECHANICAL UNIT). MINIMUM 30 ' ' E
UNOBSTRUCTED HEADROOM IN THE ATTIC SPACE SHALL BE v . >
LIMITATIONS SPECIFIED IN THE BUILDING CODE. ANCHOR PROVIDED AT OR ABOVE THE ACCESS OPENING. SECTION i
STRAPS FOR WATER HEATERS SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN THE 5081 OF THE OBC : CRAWL SP ACE &
UPPER AND LOWER 1/3 OF ITS VERTICAL DIMENSION, LOWER : - 3
ANCHOR/STRAP LOCATION TO MAINTAIN A MINIMUM DISTANCE A TUB / SHOWER ELEVATION B 3
OF 4" ABOVE THE CONTROLS. (STEEL BRACES REQUIRED, NOT @ GAS FURNACE AFUE RATING PER T-24 2
PLUMBER'S TAPE.) DUCT INSULATION R- VALUE PER T-24 s
GAS WATER HEATER PERCENTAGE EFFICIENCY PER T-24 CRAWL =
AIR CONDITIONER SEER RATING PER T-24 SPACE ACCESS 420" =
@ TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS AT ENTRY DOOR L
A/C COND. UNIT ON CONCRETE PAD - CONCRETE PAD SHALL ?{ o . o 2
BE MINIMUM 3" THICK - VERIFY FINAL LOCATION IN FIELD @ gﬁ?‘(‘ECTE 1941114 7-9 14-31 s
EGRESS WINDOW - A/C COND SEER RATING PER T-24 LIGHT WITH WP 3
2I_1 1 1/2" 2I_4II 3I_9II 9I_1 01/2" 4I_OII 7I_9II 8I_21/2II 3I_9II 2I_4II
MINIMUM NET OPENING OF 5.7 SQ. FT. SWITCH AT GFI . . . y v 5
MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF CLEAR OPENING: 44" mm—;:;mggg T@Jﬁﬁéﬂgﬁ’;“ AND VENT PER CRAWL SPACE ! ’| ’| ’| ’| ’| >
MINIMUM OPENABLE DIMENSION OF 24" H x 20" W : / 196" . o 3
v 4 v v o
@ TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS AT GLAZING IN SHOWER/ TUB U.L. LISTED WOOD BURNING FIRE-BOX. INSTALL UNIT AND VENT <1_5> / 54 3 31 510 =
AS PER LISTING, MFR'S INSTRUCTIONS AND ALL APPLICABLE @ / m
SHOWER ENCLOSURE AND DOOR SHALL BE TEMPERED OR e | CERTIEL AR Mamt GRLE oot B8 LOW PROFILE g 0
LAMINATED SAFETY GLAZING REQUIREMENTS, MECH/ UNIT : n_
I
@ BATHROOM AND KITCHEN CABINETS BY OWNER @ REFER TO MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS FOR HEARTH @ MECH. UNITIN =
REQUIREMENTS. (IF NO SPECIFICATIONS PROVIDED BY THE + GAS CRAWL SPACE <
MANUFACTURER, HEARTHS SHALL EXTEND AT LEAST 16" FROM E
@ SHELF AND POLE THE FRONT OF AND AT LEAST &' BEYOND EACH SIDE OF THE CRAWL SPACE ) I I I
FIREBOX. WHERE THE FIREBOX OPENING IS 6 SQUARE FEET gggﬂggﬁkﬁfg :&ﬁ})}t\sscgggECT ACCESS DOOR o AS WATER HEATER g
WATER CLOSET STOOL SHALL BE LOCATED IN A CLEAR OR LARGER, THE HEARTH EXTENSION SHALL EXTEND AT 2013 CMC 310.0 AND 2013 CEC 210.63 BELOW " z PERCENTAGE 2 I_
SPACE NOT LESS THAN 30" IN WIDTH AND HAVE A CLEAR LEAST 20" IN FRONT AND AT LEAST 12" BEYOND EACH SIDE ) ' ' = % EFFICIENCY PER T-24 pa
SPACE IN FRONT OF THE WATER CLOSET STOOL NOT LESS GAS FURNACE AFUE RATING PER T-24 \ ¢ / g o
THAN 24" SECTION 2904 OF THE CBC. WATER CLOSETS MUST ' ) FROST® o< adied 2
DUCT INSULATION R- VALUE PER T-24 U A __F n = 1 © 3 181, "EMp HOTWATER o o .
BE ULTRA LOW FLUSH FIXTURES, WHICH USE NO MORE THAN 1.6 AIR CONDITIONER SEER RATING PER T-24 ; o TOMBINATION =~ FREE ~ | "NEW 200 Y, COMBINATION , L
GALLONS PER FLUSH. : : WINDOW UNIT HOSE | aMP ELEE y ED S WINDOW UNIT ~ - : @
1 BIBB EMENTR 1 - Q
ALL SHOWER COMPARTMENTS, REGARDLESS OF SHAPE, SHALL I I%%T?'E'\ggy T 65-'1%%-- SERVICE C/'?3(30 wa i 60 oo ClggEy 55"\"*!- : B 5
6 HAVE A MINIMUM FINISHED INTERIOR OF ONE THOUSAND : . - : . o/ L1 T _ : ; D 1 z
TWENTY-FOUR (1024) SQUARE INCHES AND SHALL ALSO BE - SRR - i 1] = - ! | : ¥ L
CAPABLE OF ENCOMPASSING A 30" CIRCLE. THIS - . BEAM 4 & A BEAM 4 H X -
MEASUREMENT SHALL BE MAINTAINED TO A POINT 70"ABOVE L o [Ms 2 z\| -
THE SHOWER DRAIN. SHOWERS AND TUB-SHOWER COMBINATIONS ; = EATING BAR PA DE = |lll2g @ \ >
SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH INDIVIDUAL CONTROL VALVES OF THE . ¥ AT 42" ABOVE — — SPADECK =S E R s
PRESSURE BALANCE OR THE THERMOSTATIC MIXING VALVE TYPE. ' K DINING  FLOORLEVEL 72" x 36" DROP-IN o (|8 2 F m
HANDLE POSITION STOPS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON SUCH VALVES AND '. X = vooD ~ TUB/SHOWER @ o 5
SHALL BE ADJUSTED PER MFR'S INSTRUCTIONS TO DELIVER A . . N WOoo MASTER : % —
MAXIMUM MIXED WATER SETTING OF 120F (492C). THE WATER ' = B BEDROOM - /'\ 4 I I
w o T — ENCLOSURE —_— ! A | .
HEATER THERMOSTAT SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED A SUITABLE CANTILEVER BAY ' 5 = HALF WALL BEHIND KITCHEN , . GARPET ; 2
CONTROL FOR MEETING THIS PROVISIONS \ e KITCHEN . TOWEL v\ oy ] z
] (5 DEG. ANGLE) = IR BASE CABINETS i RACK TILE ! 5
S ' '3 S|l z = SUPPORTS EATING — PORCELAIN ' 1 ! - o m
ALL DISHWASHER WASTE LINES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH s = =l H 5 BAR TILE : BATH : o
AN APPROVED AIRGAP SEPARATION DEVICE. ‘5 S @ SLOPED CEILING o WIDE PORCELAIN ( y 'Eb' . S I I I
g - SEE SECTION -EIB- PANTRY CAB. TLE TP o 90 ABGUE Il
(10) WASHER AND DRYER STACK BY OWNER X 90" - - = == %/ OLGHT , lw
¥ —F claHr 33 : -
DRYER SHALL BE VENTED THROUGH-ROOF OR WALL TO THE N ' ' @ : iy
% VERIFY CLEARANCES ' -
OUTSIDE AS PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS § oo . : WIDE REF || » LINEN FROST-FREE o —
° | X S 6' RECESS FOR - | POCKET HOSE BIBB
PROVIDE BACK-DRAFT DAMPER (SCREEN NOT PERMITTED) ¥ WITH MANUFACTURER i ] <
-- CLOTHES DRYER VENT SHALL BE OF METAL AND SHALL OVERHANG ! ! 5 S DOOR ! 2 E
HAVE SMOOTH INTERIOR SURFACES N FLUSH TILE ! = | AB ' \ >
— APPROVED FLEXIBLE DUCT CONNECTORS NOT MORE THAN — ] HEARTH r . 30" x 80° Te = —— ' SEWER — =
J = I I " " = = Z
6' IN LENGTH AND NOT CONCEALED WITHIN CONSTRUCTION 5 WOOD. w5 CENTER 5 11 r-nnnon- . 30'x80"  __ SOLAR L~ GLEAN.OUT T 5 Z
— UNLESS OTHERWISE PERMITTED OR REQUIRED BY THE STOVE, - — =< T <X o access (12) HALL CLOSET *..- aove - ] 5
DRYER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS, DOMESTIC DRYER CENTER g ! 8< 'l ABOVE ! cARPET 0 oo 1L 82— I of s
MOISTURE EXHAUST DUCTS SHALL NOT EXCEED A TOTAL WOOD STOVE ol gl TILE ) ; S I Wy
COMBINED HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL LENGTH OF 14, ON HALL . ENTRY \_/ . N i
INCLUDING TWO 90-DEGREE ELBOWS. TWO FEET SHALL BE - PORGELAIN I — 0
DEDUCTED FOR EACH 90-DEGREE ELBOW IN EXCESS OF TWO TILE - ! T
- o o ! .
o P _t 1 -
FLOOR DRAIN FOR WASHER OVER-FLOW - VERIFY LOCATION S k ® >
@ IN FIELD = - -EIB- 3 BEDROOM i
i 3 e b LIVING 90" . CARPET - =
< 2 Lrooo 9-0" - © | REMARKS
i i U3 WOOD CLG HT CLG HT ‘ TILE | o
@ UNDER-FLOOR AREA WITH STORAGE OR FUEL-FIRED EQUIPMENT Bl | ® B : : Q
WITH LESS THAN 2X10 SOLID JOISTS SHALL BE PROTECTED ON UNDERFLOOR RIS - - o o, o . w
THE UNDERSIDE BY HALF-INCH SHEETROCK OR A SPRINKLER AREA ’ Eg ESe |l 13-4 56 72 29 B -1 ' ) T PERMIT SUBMITTAL
SYSTEM > e35 T ‘ : - 5 z 12-21-21
® == S OFFICE 1 e ' = a
Z£3 2 BEADBOARD WAINSCOT CARPET X x -el;- : m
=S|l B IN ALL ROOMS EXCEPT TILE & ﬂ r . O
. ST BEDROOMS @ ~ 9-0 @ ! o
' 5 ‘ CLG HT i ‘E\' L
. 3 BEAM 5 ‘ o || & L
. COMBINATION 6 = |[lI1eE N \
N E A 36" x 96" UNIT: : A = I CI-IE,-)I :@ N e
! W 30" x 48" FIXED | W o |18 2 - <
: o BEAM 4 30" x 24" AWNING 1 BEAM 4 . b w =
; b:\~ | BEAM 5 T} 1| : 5/ 2 g
) - 1
)N : 60" x 60" 60" x 54" \30" x 54" 1 : s
3 D o © FIXED COVERED FIXED CASEMENT . =
SPECIAL VENTING FOR ISLAND FIXTURES 25 COMBINATION ~ _ : 2
- S (RO 3 | KOOl toso RPN | SRR egcigheh | pupevletonsl NN WINDOW UNIT SR i
E < \ H :)I"‘\‘l' g
TRAPS FOR ISLAND SINKS AND SIMILAR EQUIPMENT SHALL BE ROUGHED IN ABOVE THE FLOOR AND MAY BE VENTED BY EXTENDING THE VENT AS HIGH AS POSSIBLE, BUT NOT 3 @ 9
LESS THAN THE DRAIN-BOARD HEIGHT. THE VENT IS THEN RETURNED DOWNWARD AND CONNECTED TO THE HORIZONTAL SINK DRAIN IMMEDIATELY DOWNSTREAM FROM THE S UPPER et
VERTICAL FIXTURE DRAIN. 5 DECK . g =
T o4z = =
THE RETURNED VENT SHALL HE CONNECTED TO THE HORIZONTAL DRAIN THROUGH A WYE-BRANCH FITTING AND SHALL IN ADDITION BE PROVIDED WITH A FOOT VENT TAKEN N Tog I® LSI‘E’:’:'E(R T
OFF THE VERTICAL FIXTURE VENT BY MEANS OF A WYE-BRANCH FITTING IMMEDIATELY BELOW THE FLOOR. THIS FOOT VENT EXTENDS TO THE NEAREST PARTITION AND THENCE §og L | ——
THROUGH THE ROOF TO THE OPEN AIR, OR MAY BE CONNECTED TO OTHER VENTS AT A POINT NOT LESS THAN SIX (6) INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOD LEVEL RIM OF THE FIXTURE SERVED. w § ALL FIELD CHANGES TO APPROVED
. @ I SET OF PLANS SHALL BE FIRST
DRAINAGE FITTINGS SHALL BE USED ON ALL PARTS OF THE VENT BELOW THE FLOOR LINE. THIS INCLUDES FITTINGS NOTED AS “A”, “B”, “C”, AND “D”. THE FOOT VENT SHALL 42" HIGH CABLE RAILING % | APPROVED BY THE BUILDING
MAINTAIN A MINIMUM SLOPE OF ONE-QUARTER (1/4) INCH PER FOOT BACK TO THE DRAIN. THE RETURN BEND USED UNDER THE DRAIN-BOARD SHALL BE A ONE PIECE FITTING, OR < N DEPARTMENT. FAILURE
AN ASSEMBLY OF A 45 DEGREE, A 90 DEGREE, AND A 45 DEGREE ELBOW IN THE ORDER NAMED. PIPE SIZING SHALL BE AS REQUIRED IN THE CODE. 5] '
< | TOPROVIDE CHANGES TO THE
SPECIAL VENTING FOR ISLAND FIXTURES IS A METHOD FOR VENTING A FIXTURE IN AN ISOLATED LOCATION WHERE VENT PIPES INSTALLED AS NORMALLY REQUIRED IN UPC WOULD @ || BUILDING DEPARTMENT WILL BE
NOT BE PRACTICAL. = 0| CAUSE FOR THE DEPARTMENT TO
L0 B ISSUE A STOP WORK NOTICE.
% |
] T 13|_4|I 5I_6|I 7|_2I| 2|_0|I 1 1 |_1 1 n % REMARKS DATE
" O
1 ™ la } 1-91 5/32" '/ ( 51/2" 31/2" 31/2" 31/2" 31/2" = 51/2" % FI NAL DRAWI NGS
'51 DRAINBOARD VENT THROUGH - :
ﬁ R(X)F OR CONNECT 37" 10-8" orqn |' 3-1" 4'_01/2u |' 4'_01/2u 8-5" |' 3-9" |' 214" E PERMIT SET XX-XX-XX
é TO OTHER VENTS <
14|_3|I 5|_2|| 8|_1 n 1 4|_6|I %
E
ad E
1-122" NEAREST __, o -
PARTITION o
(O]
' Z
)]
b VERTICAL 2
" le— FIXTURE @ § CADD FOLDER
VENT N
) VERTICAL 2" / & | cADDFILE
N FIXTURE 1/4" PER FOOT 1 CLEANOUT & | DRAWN BY
P
= FLOOR DRAIN GRADE 5 | —
n
=X %)
- - FLOOR PLAN :| FLOOR PLAN
NO FIXTURES UPSTREAM - f\ o FOOT VENT 1-172" d =
L
L0, | SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0" 5
"
g s " HORIZONTAL DRAIN 2 z
i
o
A, B AND C ARE Y-BRANCH FITTINGS 3 A1 - 2
=
'_
Z
o]
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40" 2 x 6 LOOKOUT FRAMING - BEAM 11 40" . . Q
COORDINATE WITH TRUSS OFFSETS 3
3" BORED HOLES THROUGH ROOF SHEATHING 3
BLOCKING / SHEATHING , , , , , , , , , - i
- 4 HOLES = APPROX. 28 SQ. IN. ﬁxﬁmg":?;%eg | | | | | | | | | o > 1 I I 1 1 1 1 I I I I a
NET FREE AREA EACH TRUSS BAY -~ -4+ -+-4 -4+ 1 — >9 I I I I I I i I I I Z
| | | | | | | | | ] ol Lo _———————————————————————————— | FOXLEY DESIGN
L w e e e e o & o ok o o o & ] =) g I I I I I I I I I I A .
. S N d . . T I > I I I I I I I I I I 8 foxleydesign.com
5 | | | | | | I I I I I I I I I I 3 foxleydesign@gmail.com
T O O SHEAR TRANSFERBLOCKNG/ .t (¢ ] & 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 o 530.559.7552
—_ SHEATHING BETWEEN WALLS B 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 =) /s_’\(-
] AND ROOF SHEATHING I I I I I I I I I I 5
T EE EE EE EE EE EE EE EE EE BE GE BE AE BN BE BN BE AN BN BN GE BN GE AN Gm BN G Gm B Bm Em Em Em o
o o 5 [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ -
AN/ N/, JtFt-——rtrr ] —_——— g ——— — - S
§ § g * I I I I I I I I I I z
ey
g — INEULATI (= L 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 e T T %
et et - vt vr ] 5 [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ 3
= i [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ -
______________ | | CUTOFT.PANEL| I 5 [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ E
[T BFT. L AS REUIRED BFI 8FT, 3 ! ' ' ' ' ' ' I I I I >
[
[ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ o
BORE HOLE ELEVATION . [ I I I I I I I I I I - I I I
o
TYPICALEACHTRUSSBAY  Fm 7T Yy 0 T /T Ty T ¥ I 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 %
1 [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ ©
1 l 5 z 1 [ [ [ 1 1 [ [ [ [ [ Q Z
[T _"r_ _T_ _‘1"_ _T_ i _‘T_"_‘T_ _T_"_T_ T = o| =9 [ [ [ [ [ I [ [ [ [ [ g
————— -ttt 1Tttt ¢ &k : ! ! ! ! ' ! ' ! ! ! T :
| | | | | | | | | © > I I I I I I [ 1 I I I a
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 %
26" OVERHANG EXPOSED 6x6 ®
SUPPORT z
) SYNTHETIC ROLL ROOFING UNDERLAYMENT - VERSA-SHIELD FIRE-RESISTANT ROOF DECK IMPORTANT NOTES: = n_
< 2 x 6 LOOKOUT FRAMING - BEAM 11 > INSTALL AND OVERLAP AS PER PROTECTION MATERIAL - INSTALL AND OVERLAP T
3" BORED HOLES THROUGH COORDINATE WITH TRUSS OFFSETS MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS AS PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS SUNLIGHT WILL DEGRADE VERSA-SHEILD MATERIALS ":
BLOCKING / SHEATING T
J?—\—L _____ DO NOT STORE VERSA-SHEILD IN SUNLIGHT = I I
w -
o =z
TOP CHORD ExT, ——= APPROX. 49 SHEETS AT 4 x 8 AVOID EXPOSURE OF VERSA-SHEILD TO SUNLIGHT =
ENSION >
2x 10 CEDAR FACIA ATTIC APPROX. 5 SHEETS AT 4x9 AT ALL TIMES 2 I_
w VENTILATION UNDERLAYMENT DIAGRAM VERSA-SHEILD DIAGRAM 2
] . INSTALL VERSA-SHEILD SIMULTANEOUS WITH
ey USE MIN. 1/2" APA 32/16 PLYWOOD. NAIL PLYWOOD WITH 8d'S AT o
S 6" 0.C. AT PLYWOOD EDGES, TO BEARING WALL BLOCKING AND SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" INSTALLATION OF METAL ROOFING SO AS TO 2 (D
CEDAR VALLEY "CEDAR-LAM 1 x 4 TONGUE i TO END TRUSS AT END WALLS. USE 8d'S AT 12" O.C. FIELD. USE Hf MINIMIZE EXPOSURE OF VERSA-SHEILD TO SUNLIGHT m <
= m
AN GROOVE PLANKS. . INSTALL OVER /' OR A35 CLIPS FOR TRUSS TO BEARING WALL CONNECTION. 2
SHEATHING PER CAL-FIRE LISTING - OR = Z
SIMILAR CAL-FIRE APROVED MATERIALS TOP TRIM / s
J-BEAD PROVIDE FOIL FACED / RADIANT BARRIER ROOF L
PROVIDE SOFFIT VENT AT EACH TRUSS —| HEATHING AS PER ENERGY CALCULATION >
BAY - VULCAN EAVE VENT VE3522 - OR \ S GAS GY CALCU ONS - | I I I
SIMILAR CAL-FIRE APPROVED SOFFIT VENT o >
ROOF TO BE PREFINISHED STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING. Specifications (nom.) S ® FRe-R R D P =
MANUFACTURER'S STANDARD 18" PANEL WIDTH, WITH 1-1/2 IN. STANDING * 3.5 squares (32.5 m?) per roll (excludes laps) VERSASHIELD” FIRE-RESISTANT ROOF DEck PROTECTION '%
ROOF SH EATHI NG / DlAG RAM SEAMS. ¢ 42" (1.07 m) wide, 100 ft. (30.48 m) long CLass A RATING LAYER REQUIREMENTS* | w —
* Approx. 52.5 Ibs. per roll e @
INSTALLATION OF ROOFING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH Existing 2 I I
SCALE 1/8" = 1 I'Ou MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS * Meets or exceeds ASTM D14(), v Wood <_(' _
' D226 Type 11, D828, D4869 Type 1V, Roofin Roof Min. 15/32" | Shake/ | Spaced T
D6757 Type I or Type 11 ’ Materia Type Thickness | Plywood | Shingle | Sheathing | :’_’
INSTALL GAF "VERSASHIELD FIRE RESISTANT ROOF DECK PROTECTION " \ o UL Listed 8'53%55’3&2;?”6 Bérffts thc;ngle 0.018" 1 Layer N/A 1 Layer Q m
UNDER METAL ROOF TO MEET CLASS A ROOF ASSEMBLY REQUIREMENTS. ' et . = . - 2
EAVE DETAIL @ TRUSS PLAN NOTES INSTALL AS PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS FOR CLASS-A RATING. ﬁ = * E‘““,“f [];“‘,1; ,C‘C’“Cr}“d PTd“CE fj‘gpw‘ N B e | Ll e L 2 I I I
SEE SPEC SHEET THIS SHEET. Ry * Florida Building Code Approve Any UL Classified or Batten required | 0.013" 1 Layer 2 Layers 1 Layer E
= =4 *ICCESR-2053 Listed Steel shingle T
INSTALL SYNTHETIC ROLL ROOFING UNDERLAYMENT - ' 4« 1CC AC-160 INSTALL GAF "VERSASHIELD % Any UL Classified or [ Panel of 0015 ([ 1Layer ) [NA 1 Layer -
FINAL ROOF / TRUSS LAYOUT SHALL INSTALL AND OVERLAP AS PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS . FIRE RESISTANT ROOF DECK ;'rj‘eg LStglz'ssmed — ;‘::g;rg R ?a—f — — o —
BE AS PER FINAL TRUSS ENGINEERING PROTECTION " UNDER METAL e s | y Y p
SINGLE SHEET OF PLYWOOD BACK-SPAN TO THIRD TRUSS STANDARD PREFINISHED METAL GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS. ROOF AS SPECIFIED BY By UL Clazsader | Shindle 0016" e | 2l | 1isgers o
TRUSSES / ROOF FRAMING SHALL BE PRE- MANUFACTURER FOR Listed Copper 30 Felt 30 Felt 5
ENGINEERED AND PRE-FABRICATED. SUPPLIER GUTTER SHALL BE "WINGLESS" TYPE MOUNT - MOUNT TO FASCIA CLASS-A FIRE RATING ﬁn%/ l&IIAICIassified or Pﬁnel| or 0.018" 2 Layers N/A N/A E:':
TO SUBMIT ALL CALCULATIONS AND DETAILS TO e shingle E
2 x 6 LOOKOUTS TO BACK-SPAN TO SECOND TRUSS THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT, CONTRACTOR AND DOWNSPOUTS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO UNDERGROUND PLASTIC *Please refer to Underwriters Laboratories CZ)
ENG'NEER OF RECORD FOR APPROVAL PR'OR DRAINPIPES’ SLOPED TO DAYLIGHT. CBTEI;ICG"OHS DIFEC'OFy "OT ﬂCfUC‘l] assembhes. 3
TO FABRICATION &
20 il 7 26 OVERHANG SIMPSON H1 TYPE AT EACH TRUSS TO WALL EAVE :
1 ® S :
INVERTED CONNECTION DETAIL SD1 3
LUS26 \ T
| | =
2|_6|| - 175} ~ =
© = Al SSS 5
2100 s —* SOLID BLOCKING L OOKOUT ~ ﬂ BEAM 4 &l @ 4 Bus “—~ 16" =
BETWEEN - LOOK-OUTS 'I—I' BEAM 5 “~ BEAM 4 H DOWNSPOUT =]
\ LOOK-OUTS BEAM 11 -2X 6 SELECT @ 48" O.C. A IC VENTI LATION = . . . = O == —= / O = . . . —— L L& OR CHAIN g || REMARKS
0 Q
§ § HANGER % L ATTIC SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A MINIMUM I | © ' E E PERMIT SUBMITTAL
2 2 2 NET FREE VENTILATING AREA NOT LESS THAN s 12-21-21
= — \ TOP TRIM / J-BEAD A1/150 OF THE AREA OF THE SPACE VENTILATED . | m I E
FOR ALL ENCLOSED ATTICS OR RAFTER SPACES. | | @ a
RAKE TRUSSS ARE PROVIDED | E
INduLlaf ™~ WITH RECESSED TOP — 1 . | i
CHORD TO ACCOMODATE THIS MINIMUM CAN BE DECREASED TO 1/300 IF ! I I
THE LOOKOUT FRAMING AT LEAST 40 PERCENT AND NOT MORE THAN 50 \ . | i3
PERCENT OF THE REQUIRED VENTILATING AREA IS || [ e
PROVIDED BY VENTILATORS LOCATED IN THE UPPER i I ROOF TRUSSES | <
PORTION OF THE ATTIC OR RAFTER SPACE. UPPER \ Z % . | 1:12 2
VENTILATORS SHALL BE LOCATED NO MORE THAN L oo . &
3 FEET (914 MM) BELOW THE RIDGE OR HIGHEST I | =
POINT OF THE SPACE, MEASURED VERTICALLY, WITH \ . EAVE e
THE BALANCE OF THE REQUIRED VENTILATION W I | DETAIL =
PROVIDED BY EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS. 1 g
. o
| =
| | "WINGLESS" TYPE 9
. \ ,— GUTTER- SLOPE AT o
1/8"/ FT. 2
EAVE DETAIL Qﬂ:ﬁ_;ﬁﬂ:hﬁﬂ%ﬁﬁf& I VAULTED CEILING | 2
IOVY =
PER EXCEPTION ATTIC VENTILATION ANALYSIS T oot oaoro | r——n SOLAR SOLAR 5
IN CRC SECTION R806.2 O g;ll-:’cl)EVE e | ATTIC TUBE TUBE /\ E ]
1A
w N ALL FIELD CHANGES TO APPROVED
ROOF AREA = APPROX. 1,520 SQ. FT. \*1 % sD i | SETOF PLANS SHALL BE FIRST
INCLUDING EAVES AND COVERED PORCHES EAVE | < | APPROVED BY THE BUILDING
| 1-6 OVERHANG DETAIL 3 | DEPARTMENT. FAILURE
3 BOEEODC"I'(?'L-ES/ ;:'ég_ﬁﬁg MIN. VENTILATION AREA = 1,520/ 300 | < gﬁ lEg&‘g%igﬂg#ﬁEﬁ;@ IIEIIEBE
BUILDING PAPER LAPS FLASHING — ®
5.1 SQ. FT. REQUIRED A | FLAT CEILING ROOF TRUSSES < | CAUSE FOR THE DEPARTMENT TO
_ EAVE FLASHING / GUTTER = 734.4 SQ. IN. REQUIRED I | LI ¥ ISSUE A STOP WORK NOTICE.
—_——— " o
ROOF GUTTERS: ROOF GUTTERS SHALL | 5 O —
BE PROVIDED WITH THE MEANS TO z | REMARKS DATE
ATTIC PREVENT THE ACCUMULATION OF LEAVE BORE HOLE / EAVE VENT ANALYSIS: i | @ 8
VENTILATION AND DEBRIS IN THE GUTTER - PROVIDE w
'LEAF-GUARD' GUTTER SYSTEM OR SIMILAR EAVE / SOFFIT VENTILATION - LOWER: | @ o FINAL DRAWINGS
S}
4 HOLES EACH BAY AT 3" DIA. ’ b
2x 10 CEDAR FACIA 7.065 SQ. IN EACH HOLE x 4 = 28.25 SQ. IN. EACH BAY | S || PERMIT SET XX-XX-XX
X 14 BAYS = 395.5 SQ. IN. PROVIDED | | =
] o (:5
TOP TRIM / PROVIDE SOFFIT VENT AT EACH TRUSS BAY: | | BEAMS Z | =
J-BEAD CEDAR VALLEY "CEDAR-LAM" 1 x 4 TONGUE AND GROOVE VULCAN EAVE VENT VE3522 | e m — - % =
PLANKS - INSTALL OVER SHEATHING PER CAL-FIRE LISTING - 3.5" X 22" - NET FREE AREA = 41 SQ. IN. EACH . | . E
OR SIMILAR CAL-FIRE APROVED MATERIALS . I | | I a
: ©
_ —_——t e — = _ — e — . ————— e — = 2
PROVIDE SOFFIT VENT AT EACH TRUSS BAY - EAVE / SOFFIT VENTILATION - UPPER: | BEAM4 BEAM 4 3
VULCAN EAVE VENT VE3S22 - 4 HOLES EACH BAY AT 3" DIA T o =e——i= 2 | ——
OR SIMILAR CAL-FIRE APPROVED SOFFIT VENT 7.065 SQ. IN EACH HOLE x 4 = 28.25 SQ. IN. EACH BAY P N BEAM 5 % | CADD FOLDER
x 12 BAYS = 339 SQ. IN. PROVIDED D & | CADDFILE
L
PROVIDE SOFFIT VENT AT 12 TRUSS BAYS: O
VULCAN EAVE VENT VE3522 TYPICAL OUTLOOKER - j EXPOSED 6x6 SUPPORTS / EAVE - Z %
3.5' X 22" - NET FREE AREA = 41 SQ. IN. EACH SEE ROOF SHEATHING/ LOOKOUT / EAVE FRAMING DETAIL \ 501/ S
DIAGRAM & EAVE DETAIL ?
ABOVE o
EAVE DETAIL (C) ROOF VENTILATION - TOTAL: KEY: z ROOF PLAN
395.5 SQ. IN. (LOWER) + 339.0 SQ. IN. (UPPER) | A W
= 734.5 TOTAL SQ. IN. PROVIDED ROO F P N 5
wn
TYP I C AL E AVE D ET AI LS 339.0 SQ. IN. (UPPER) = 46% OF TOTAL ROOF VENTILATION = VULCAN VE3522 EAVE VENT SCALE: 1/4" = 1-Q" £
5 [ ]
<
NOT TO SCALE E
o}
o




EXTERIOR FINISHES

SIDING: CORRUGTED METAL

WINDOW SCHEDULE

MILGARD THERMALLY IMPROVED (TIE) ALUMINUM WINDOWS:

STANDARD GRIDS ON SELECTED UNITS - SEE
WINDOW SCHEDULE:

WINDOWS AND DOORS

EXTERIOR WINDOWS SHALL BE ALUMINUM WITH THERMAL BREAK.
BRONZE COLOR. MILGARD OR EQUAL. LOW-E GLAZING.

WILDFIRE (WUI) REQUIREMENTS.:

EXTERIOR WINDOWS, WINDOW WALLS, GLAZED
DOORS, AND GLAZED OPENINGS WITHIN EXTERIOR
DOORS SHALL BE INSULATING-GLASS UNITS WITH
A MINIMUM OF ONE TEMPERED PANE, OR GLASS

SIDING AT CANTILEVER BAYS:

CEDAR VALLEY "CEDAR-LAM" 1 x 4 TONGUE AND GROOVE
SIDING

MILGARD RESIDENTIAL SPECIAL WARRANTY: SEE WINDOW SCHEDULE THIS SHEET.

FOXLEY DESIGN

FULL LIFETIME WARRANTY TO ORIGINAL OWNER foxleydesigh.com

PATTERN AS SHOWN ON WINDOW SCHEDULE

STANDARD DARK BRONZE ANODIZED COLOR ELEVATIONS BLOCK UNITS, OR HAVE A FIRE-RESISTIVE RATING CAL-FIRE APPROVED - LISTING 8140-2023-0100 foxleydesign@gmail.com
OF NOT LESS THAN 20 MINUTES, WHEN TESTED 530.559.7552
INSULATED GLASS UNITS: COLOR TO MATCH FRAME ACGCORDING TO ASTM E 2010. BELLY BAND / SKIRT TRIMS: MIN. 2x CEDAR (SO AS TO AVOID "CUPPING") ROO F ’é_,\{_}
ANCHORED TO SUBSTRATE WITH BRASS SCREWS - STAIN TO MATCH SIDING.
DOUBLE STREGTH GLASS (DS), 1/8" THICKNESS OBSCURE GLASS ON SELECTED UNITS - SEE TANJINIT
WINDOW SCHEDULE FACIA: 2 x CEDAR FASCIA AND TRIMS.
MILGARD SUNCOAT MAX LOW-E 366 ROOF TO BE PREFINISHED STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING.
STANDARD INSECT SCREENS UNDER EAVES AND UNDER CANTILEVERED AREAS: MANUFACTURER'S STANDARD 18" PANEL WIDTH, WITH 1-1/2 IN. STANDING
SEAMS.
CEDAR VALLEY "CEDAR-LAM" 1 x 4 TONGUE AND GROOVE
EXTERIOR WINDOW ELEVATIONS 708 SIDING - INSTALL OVER SHEATHING PER CAL-FIRE LISTING INSTALLATION OF ROOFING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.
= PROVIDED TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS ; 18" AL-FIRE APPROVED - LISTING 8140-2023-01
® AT WINDOWS ADJACENT TO TUB 18 c 0 STING 8140-2023-0100
INSTALL GAF "VERSASHIELD FIRE RESISTANT ROOF DECK PROTECTION *
30" 30" HORIZONTAL DECKING MATERIALS: UNDER METAL ROOF TO MEET CLASS A ROOF ASSEMBLY REQUIREMENTS.
GRIDS THIS INSTALL AS PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS FOR CLASS-A RATING.
- K 30" z WINDOW 2 x 6 REDWOOD DECKING SEE SPEC SHEET THIS SHEET.
. , . @ ONLY
N . N =
. *s | e L ~ (@) CAL-FIRE APPROVED - LISTING 8110=2041-0002 INSTALL SYNTHETIC ROLL ROOFING UNDERLAYMENT -
3 N 3 [ | o INSTALL AND OVERLAP AS PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS
R4 R 1. & RAILINGS: HORIZONTAL METAL WIRE.
R R .. F STANDARD PREFINISHED METAL GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS.
4 N ~
|| Ca— | || I | L] GUTTER SHALL BE "WINGLESS" TYPE MOUNT - MOUNT TO FASCIA
CSMT CSMT CSMT CSMT FIXED FIXED .
OBSCURE OBSCURE 30 DOWNSPOUTS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO UNDERGROUND PLASTIC
90" or  CLASS GLASS 60" DRAINPIPES, SLOPED TO DAYLIGHT.
90“ 90“
~ ] - = 2 FIXED SUN TUNNEL" SOLOR TUBES AS INDICATED.
=) L’ =) ' = ™ N S
© N © ,' 8 :ﬂ') : :ﬂ') —— ~
\\ , ¢ , . ’ ’\
. . L. N CSMT
= W= | — === = =
30" CSMT 60" FIXED 60" FIXED 30" CSMT 60" FIXED 60" FIXED 30" CSMT 30" CSMT 60" FIXED
COMBINATION
COMBINATION UNIT: COMBINATION UNIT: COMBINATION UNIT: COMBINATION UNIT: UNIT:
60" x 60" FIXED 60" x 60" FIXED 60" x 54" FIXED 60" x 54" FIXED 30" x 48" FIXED

30" x 60" AWNING 30" x 60" AWNING 30" x 54" AWNING 30" x 54" AWNING 30" x 24" AWNING
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EXPOSED 6x6 BEAM
Top of Plate SUPPORTS LOOKOUT / “
\at Bearing Wall EAVE FRAMING
N— - — - —
:E Top of Plate . t I Top of Plate \
ST N _opotriEe
E\ Bl 4 I AY
o - .
:C! \\ — ,, ‘\
- = 5 - 5
= 9 /, o ] \\ Q =o| // >
2 ® — ] —_— 0 © —_—
Top of Subfloor | Top of Subfloor ] Top of Subfloor REMARKS
\~ - - - - - TN ITTITT T T 11 o T i 1T N | T T TTT - - - T \—
— e 0 —_ - - — —_—— = PERMIT SUBMITTAL
= 12-21-21
J - CANTILEVER CANTILEVER
Access _|||| A
DOOR BAY BAY
CANTILEVER BAY
ENTRY DECK FRAMED
ATOP EXISTING CONCRETE
STEM WALLS
FACTORY-BUILT WOOD-STOVE FLUE PIPE / CHOMNEY WITH
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" / SPARK ARRESTOR PER LOCAL CODES
FACTORY-BUILT FLUE / CHIMNEY SHALL BE INSTALLED
IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH IT'S LISTINGS AND THE
/ MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AS SPECIFIED IN THE
MECHANICAL CODE
OVERHEAD _ __ __ ___ ___ _ N
ELECTRICAL — FLUE / CHIMNEY SHALL EXTEND AT LEAST 2 FT. ABOVE THE
12 SERVICE 5 HIGHEST ELEVATION OF ANY PORTION OF THE BUILDING —
W & WITHIN 10 FT. OF THE FLUE / CHIMNEY
ALL FIELD CHANGES TO APPROVED
— Top of Plate Top of Plate
| I at Bearing Wall at Bearing Wall I SET OF PLANS SHALL BE FIRST
T -\ N — - — e — - APPROVED BY THE BUILDING
DIRECT VENT DEPARTMENT. FAILURE
WATER HEATER ﬂ TO PROVIDE CHANGES TO THE
SEEEN BUILDING DEPARTMENT WILL BE
- [ CAUSE FOR THE DEPARTMENT TO
Top of Plate o I - — Top of Plate ISSUE A STOP WORK NOTICE.
- - = i | e ]
- —_— s F—
—~ - ) i " I — REMARKS DATE
= a D ’ ]
i ) ) f ] FINAL DRAWINGS
,/ | | \\ o o : [ ,/ |
] - . K | ©; o] - ) PERMIT SET XX-XX-XX
Q@ . ) i ! . o i — ] AN - Q
°’ || = e=| gl T = ,, Sl E ) E :
— - ’ N _—
| 2 | I | —
i ELECTRIC | N
- SERVICE L1
INSTANT =il = |oew
HOT WATER OBSCURE_{ |- PANEL / DBSCURH IE 5 3 §
UNIT GLass —|{ | METER GLASS ® < % 209
Top of Subfloor J B Top of Subfloor Top of Subfloor \ Top of Subfloor
— N— - — - — - S | Al H e e e = 1 —- - - —N—"—- - ¢ e e 1 | e =l — - —-— - ]
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SPRINKLER SYSTEM:

PROVIDE SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE
WITH CRC AND NEVADA COUNTY REQUIREMENTS

PROVIDE COMPLETE AUTOMATIC RESIDENTIAL FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM,
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CRC AND PLACER COUNTY REQUIREMENTS.

EXCEPTIONS:

1. ATTICS, CRAWL SPACES AND NORMALLY UNOCCUPIED CONCEALED SPACES
THAT DO NOT CONTAIN FUEL-FIRED APPLIANCES DO NOT REQUIRE
SPRINKLERS. IN ATTICS, CRAWL SPACES AND NORMALLY UNOCCUPIED
CONCEALED SPACES THAT CONTAIN FUEL-FIRED EQUIPMENT, A SPRINKLER
SHALL BE INSTALLED ABOVE THE EQUIPMENT; HOWEVER, SPRINKLERS SHALL
NOT BE REQUIRED IN THE REMAINDER OF THE SPACE.

2. CLOTHES CLOSETS, LINEN CLOSETS AND PANTRIES NOT EXCEEDING 24
SQUARE FEET (2.2 M2) IN AREA, WITH THE SMALLEST DIMENSION NOT GREATER
THAN 3 FEET (915 MM) AND HAVING WALL AND CEILING SURFACES OF GYPSUM
BOARD.

3. BATHROOMS NOT MORE THAN 55 SQUARE FEET (5.1M2) IN AREA. 4.
DETACHED GARAGES; CARPORTS WITH NO HABITABLE SPACE ABOVE; OPEN
ATTACHED PORCHES; UNHEATED ENTRY AREAS, SUCH AS MUD ROOMS, THAT
ARE ADJACENT TO AN EXTERIOR DOOR; AND SIMILAR AREAS.

SPRINKLER DISCHARGE SHALL NOT BE BLOCKED BY OBSTRUCTIONS UNLESS
ADDITIONAL SPRINKLERS ARE INSTALLED TO PROTECT THE OBSTRUCTED AREA.
SPRINKLER SEPARATION FROM OBSTRUCTIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
MINIMUM DISTANCES SPECIFIED IN THE SPRINKLER MANUFACTURER'S
INSTRUCTIONS, AND/OR THE PROVISIONS OF NFPA 13D.

PENDANT SPRINKLERS WITHIN 3 FEET (915 MM) OF THE CENTER OF A CEILING
FAN, SURFACE-MOUNTED CEILING LUMINAIRE OR SIMILAR OBJECT SHALL BE
CONSIDERED TO BE OBSTRUCTED, AND ADDITIONAL SPRINKLERS SHALL BE
INSTALLED.

PAINTING, CAULKING OR MODIFYING OF SPRINKLERS SHALL BE PROHIBITED.
SPRINKLERS THAT HAVE BEEN PAINTED, CAULKED, MODIFIED OR DAMAGED
SHALL BE REPLACED WITH NEW SPRINKLERS.

WITH THE EXCEPTION OF SHUTOFF VALVES FOR THE ENTIRE WATER
DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, VALVES SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED IN ANY LOCATION
WHERE THE VALVE WOULD ISOLATE PIPING SERVING ONE OR MORE
SPRINKLERS.

A MEANS TO DRAIN THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED ON THE
SYSTEM SIDE OF THE WATER DISTRIBUTION SHUTOFF VALVE.

INSTRUCTIONS AND SIGNS. AN OWNER'S MANUAL FOR THE FIRE SPRINKLER
SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE OWNER. A SIGN OR VALVE TAG SHALL BE
INSTALLED AT THE MAIN SHUTOFF VALVE TO THE WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM
STATING THE FOLLOWING: "WARNING, THE WATER SYSTEM FOR THIS HOME
SUPPLIES FIRE SPRINKLERS THAT REQUIRE CERTAIN FLOWS AND PRESSURES
TO FIGHT A FIRE. DEVICES THAT RESTRICT THE FLOW OR DECREASE THE
PRESSURE OR AUTOMATICALLY SHUT OFF THE WATER TO THE FIRE SPRINKLER
SYSTEM, SUCH AS WATER SOFTENERS, FILTRATION SYSTEMS AND AUTOMATIC
SHUTOFF VALVES, SHALL NOT BE ADDED TO THIS SYSTEM WITHOUT A REVIEW
OF THE FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM BY A FIRE PROTECTION SPECIALIST. DO NOT
REMOVE THIS SIGN."
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EXTERIOR WILDFIRE
EXPOSURE NOTES

MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRRENT CRC

ROOFING

ROOFS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF CRC SECTION R327.
ROOFS SHALL HAVE A ROOFING ASSEMBLY INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ITS LISTING AND THE MANUFACTURER’S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.

ROOF COVERINGS: WHERE THE ROOF PROFILE ALLOWS A SPACE BETWEEN
THE ROOF COVERING AND ROOF DECKING, THE SPACES SHALL BE
CONSTRUCTED TO PREVENT THE INTRUSION OF FLAMES AND EMBER, BE
FIRE STOPPED WITH APPROVED MATERIALS OR HAVE ONE LAYER OF NO. 72
ASTM CAP SHEET INSTALLED OVER THE COMBUSTIBLE DECKING.

ROOF VALLEYS: WHEN PROVIDED, VALLEY FLASHINGS SHALL BE NOT LESS
THAN 0.019-INCH (NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE) CORROSION-
RESISTANT METAL INSTALLED OVER A MINIMUM 36” WIDE UNDERLAYMENT
CONSISTING OF ONE LAYER OF NO. 72 ASTM CAP SHEET RUNNING THE FULL
LENGTH OF THE VALLEY.

ROOF GUTTERS: ROOF GUTTERS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH THE MEANS TO
PREVENT THE ACCUMULATION OF LEAVE AND DEBRIS IN THE GUTTER.

ATTIC VENTILATION

EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS: VENTS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED IN EAVES AND
CORNICES.

VENTILATION OPENINGS SHALL BE FULLY COVERED WITH METAL WIRE MESH,
VENTS, OTHER MATERIALS OR OTHER DEVICES THAT MEET THE FOLLOWING
REQUIREMENTS:
1. THE DIMENSIONS OF THE OPENINGS THEREIN SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF
1/16TH INCH (1.6 MM) AND SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/8TH INCH (3.2MM).
2. THE MATERIALS USED SHALL BE NONCOMBUSTIBLE.
EXCEPTION: VENTS LOCATED UNDER THE ROOF COVERING, ALONG THE
RIDGE OF ROOFS, WITH THE EXPOSED SURFACE OF THE VENT COVERED BY
NONCOMBUSTIBLE WIRE MESH, MAY BE OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS.
3. THE MATERIALS USED SHALL BE CORROSION RESISTANT.

EXTERIOR WALLS

EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE APPROVED NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR IGNITION-
RESISTANT MATERIAL, HEAVY TIMBER, OR LOG WALL CONSTRUCTION OR
SHALL PROVIDE PROTECTION FROM THE INTRUSION OF FLAMES AND
EMBERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH STANDARD SFM 127A-1.

EXTERIOR WALL COVERINGS: EXTERIOR WALL COVERINGS SHALL EXTEND
FROM THE TOP OF THE FOUNDATION TO THE ROOF, AND TERMINATE AT 2”
NOMINAL SOLID WOOD BLOCKING BETWEEN RAFTERS AT ALL ROOF
OVERHANGS, OR IN THE CASE OF ENCLOSED EAVES, TERMINATE AT THE
ENCLOSURE.

EXTERIOR GLAZING SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF ONE-TEMPERED PANE,
GLASS BLOCK, HAVE A FIRE RESISTIVE RATING OF 20 MINUTES OR BE
TESTED TO MEET PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS OF SFM

STANDARD 12-7A-2.

EXTERIOR DOOR ASSEMBLIES: EXTERIOR DOOR ASSEMBLIES SHALL
CONFORM TO THE PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS OF STANDARD SFM 12-
7A-1 OR SHALL BE APPROVED NONCOMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION, OR
SOLID CORE WOOD HAVING STILES AND RAILS NOT LESS THAN 1-3/8” THICK,
OR SHALL HAVE A FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT LESS THAN 20-
MINUTES WHEN TESTED ACCORDING TO ASTM E 2074. (EXCEPTION:
NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR EXTERIOR FIRE-RETARDANT TREATED WOOD
VEHICLE ACCESS DOORS ARE NOT REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH THIS
CHAPTER.

DECKING FLOORS AND UNDERFLOOR PROTECTION

DECKING SURFACES: DECKING, SURFACES, STAIR TREADS, RISERS, AND
LANDINGS OF DECKS, PORCHES, AND BALCONIES WHERE ANY PORTION OF
SUCH SURFACE IS WITHIN 10’ OF THE PRIMARY STRUCTURE SHALL COMPLY
WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF IGNITION-RESISTANT MATERIALS AND PASS
THE PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS OF SFM 12-7A-4.

2. SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED WITH HEAVY TIMBER, EXTERIOR FIRE-
RETARDANT-TREATED WOOD OR APPROVED NONCOMBUSTIBLE
MATERIALS.

3. THE USE OF PAINTS, COATINGS, STAINS, OR OTHER SURFACE
TREATMENTS ARE NOT AN APPROVED METHOD OF PROTECTION.

UNDERFLOOR AND APPENDAGE PROTECTION

UNDERSIDE OF APPENDAGES AND FLOOR PROJECTIONS: THE UNDERSIDE
OF CANTILEVERED AND OVERHANGING APPENDAGES AND FLOOR
PROJECTIONS SHALL MAINTAIN THE IGNITION-RESISTANT INTEGRITY OF
EXTERIOR WALLS, OR THE PROJECTION SHALL BE ENCLOSED TO THE
GRADE.

UNENCLOSED UNDERFLOOR PROTECTION: BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE ALL
UNDERFLOOR AREAS ENCLOSED TO THE GRADE THE SAME AS EXTERIOR
WALL REQUIREMENTS. (EXCEPTION) THE COMPLETE ENCLOSURE OF
UNDER FLOOR AREAS MAY BE OMITTED WHERE THE UNDERSIDE OF ALL
EXPOSED FLOORS, EXPOSED STRUCTURAL COLUMNS, BEAMS AND
SUPPORTING WALLS ARE PROTECTED AS REQUIRED WITH EXTERIOR
IGNITION-RESISTANT MATERIAL CONSTRUCTION OR BE HEAVY TIMBER.

DEFENSIBLE SPACE

PRIOR TO BUILDING PERMIT FINAL APPROVAL, THE PROPERTY SHALL BE IN
COMPLIANCE WITH THE VEGETATION MANAGEMENT REQUIREMENTS
PRESCRIBED IN CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE SECTION 4906, INCLUDING CALIFORNIA
PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE 4291 OR CALIFORNIA GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION
51182.

ACCEPTABLE METHODS OF COMPLIANCE INSPECTION AND
DOCUMENTATION SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE ENFORCING AGENCY AND
MAY INCLUDE ANY OF THE FOLLOWING:
1. LOCAL, STATE OR FEDERAL FIRE AUTHORITY OR DESIGNEE AUTHORIZED TO
ENFORCE VEGETATION MANAGEMENT REQUIREMENTS
2. ENFORCING AGENCY
3. THIRD-PARTY INSPECTION AND CERTIFICATION AUTHORIZED TO ENFORCE
VEGETATION MANAGEMENT REQUIREMENTS
4. PROPERTY OWNER CERTIFICATION AUTHORIZED BY THE ENFORCING
AGENCY
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FOXLEY DESIGN

foxleydesign.com
foxleydesign@gmail.com
530.559.7552
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REMARKS

PERMIT SUBMITTAL
12-21-21

ALL FIELD CHANGES TO APPROVED
SET OF PLANS SHALL BE FIRST
APPROVED BY THE BUILDING
DEPARTMENT. FAILURE

TO PROVIDE CHANGES TO THE
BUILDING DEPARTMENT WILL BE
CAUSE FOR THE DEPARTMENT TO
ISSUE A STOP WORK NOTICE.
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